



2026:HHC:11487

Veer Chand vs. State of H.P.

Cr.MP(M) No.320 of 2026

18.03.2026 Present: Ms. Kalpana Sharma, Advocate, vice Dr. Sahil Malhotra, Advocate, for the applicant.
Mr. Tejasvi Sharma and Mr. H.S. Rawat, Additional Advocates General, with Mr. Rohit Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondent/State.

Status report filed. Be taken on record. Copy supplied.

For consideration, list on **25.03.2026**.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

March 18, 2026
(subhash)