



2026:HHC:11487

Veer Chand Vs. State of H.P.

Cr. MP(M) No. 320 of 2026

2.4.2026 Present: Mr. Balram Sharma, Senior Advocate,
assisted by Dr. Sahil Malhotra,
Advocate, for the applicant.

Mr. Mohinder Zharaick, Addl.A.G.,
assisted by H.C. Brij Mohan, Police
Station, Nalagarh, District Solan, H.P.,
for the respondent-State.

Record retained.

Arguments heard. Judgment reserved.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

April 2, 2026
(kalpana)